-
e
 B
R
F
O
T
E

Since the M7344 Read/Write Memory is electrically
and logically compatible with the M7345 Programmable
Read-Only Memory, these modules can be used to-
getherto form a contiguous RAM-PROM memory space.
Input Signals
Symbol Description Pin Function
CF2 Address Line O ADRDOO L
CE2 Address Line 1 ADRDO1 L
CD1 Address Line 2 ADRDO2 L
CE1 Address Line 3 ADRDO3 L
CB1 Address Line 4 ADRDO4 L
CC1 Address Line 5 ADRDO5 L These 16 parallel input lines provide a 16-bit address for
CF1 AddressLine 6 ADRDO6 L accessing the contents of an M7344 read/write
CH2 Address Line 8 ADRDOS8 L
CS1 Address Line 9 ADRDOQO9 L
CM1 Address Line 10 ADRD10OL
CR1 Address Line 11 ADRD11 L -~
CJ1 Address Line 12 ADRD12L ©
CK1 Address Line 13 ADRD13L
DJ2 Address Line 14 ADRD14 L
DK2 Address Line 15 ADRD15L
Input Signals (continued)
Symbol| Description Pin Function
DD2 Memory Read MEMRDH When asserted, this input signal initiates the assertion of
Control Signal internal signals which initiate storage and decoding of the

BJ1 Data Ready for DATA READY L This signal provides for synchronization of memory read
Reading operations.
BE2 Data to be Written DATA ACCEPT L This signal provides for synchronization of memory write
has been Received operations.
BL2 Lug4 TestPoint TPLUG4 L . .
BM2 Lug3 Test Point TPLUG3 L These test points are the segment address selection lugs
BN2 Lug?2 Test Point TPLUG? L brought out to test operation of 1K memory segment.
BN1 Lug1 Test Point TPLUGT L
BUA Lug 12 Test Point TPLUG12 L These test points are the segment address selection lugs
BV1 Lug 11 Test Point TPLUG11 L brought out to test operation of 1K memory segmentsina
BV2 Lug 10 Test Point TPLUG10L ‘4K address space.
BK1 Lug9 Test Point TPLUGO L
AA1 Memory Busy Test TPMEM BUSY H When High, the output from this test point indicates that
Point . the memory is busy performing a read or write operation.
AE1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 28 LUG28 L
AP2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 18 LUG18L
AE2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 29 LUG29 L
AF2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 19 LUG19L
AH2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 20 LUG20 L
AvV2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 30 LUG30L These output points, used in conjunction with input points
AVA Wire Wrap Pin Lug 17 LUG17 L LUG22 L and LUG21 L, provide for wire wrap allocation of
AU2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 27 LUG27 L address space as an alternative to the installation of
AU1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 16 LUG16L jumpers on the module.
AJ2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 26 LUG26 L
BD2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 15 LUG15L
BE1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 25 LUG25 L
BF1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 14 LUG14L
BH1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 24 LUG24 L
BP1 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 23 LUG23 L
BU2 Wire Wrap Pin Lug 13 LUG13L
Input/Output Signals
Symbol Description Pin Function
AD2 Bidirectional Memory DMO L
Data Bus Line O